

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 273 2015

Request

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act, I can confirm the following:-

1. Network Provider(s) - Please provide me with the network provider name **Vodafone and T-Mobile**
2. Annual Average Spend- Can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the 3 years. If this is a new contract can you please provide the estimated annual spend. **Vodafone approx. £230,000 pa – T-Mobile approx. £120,000 as at 4 months ago**
3. Number of Users- Number of connections for each network provider. **Vodafone approx. 2,175 - T-Mobile approx. 500 and still reducing due to auditing**
4. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also include contract extensions for each provider. **Vodafone = 24 months. T-Mobile = Out of contract and rolling**
5. Contract Start Date- please can you provide me with the start date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date i require the contract dates of the signed agreement. **Between 10th and 18th June 2015**
6. Contract Expiry Date- please can you provide me with the expiry date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date i require the contract dates of the signed agreement. If the contract is rolling please state. **18th June 2017 then rolls**
7. Contract Review Date- Please can you provide me with a date on when the organisation plans to review this contract. **January 2017**
8. The person within the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each network provider? If full contact details cannot be provided please send me the actual job title. **Deputy Director of Strategy and Resources. Vodafone - <http://www.vodafone.co.uk/> T-Mobile <http://ee.co.uk/>**

If the supply of mobile phones is provided by an external organisation please state the name of the organisation, the number of users (Connections of your organisation only) and the name of the network provider. **Vodafone and T-Mobile as above**

Please can you provide me with the latest information- If the organisation's is currently out to tender please can you also state the approx. date of award along with the information above. **No we are currently not out to tender.**

Also if contract in the response has expired / rolling please can you provide me with further information if available of the organisation's plans going forward with regards to mobiles and the current status? **We aim to move to a single supplier, with the least cost, labour and disruption to our staff.**

If this contract was awarded within the past three months can you please provide me with a shortlist of suppliers that bid on the contract? **We have entered into a new contract with our largest existing supplier under a national framework agreement.**

The Trust provides a complaints procedure to deal with complaints about the Trust's handling of requests for information. If you feel you need to make a complaint, in the first instance, you should contact a Non-Executive Director via the Chair of the Trust. If you feel you have exhausted our internal complaints procedure, you also have the right and may feel you wish to write to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted on telephone number 01625 545740 or at www.ico.gov.uk.